
NAME 1 SURNAME EMAIL TEAM TOTAL

Andrea Schiwy andrea.schiwy@gmail.com SPRINGERS 14

Graeme Dennis graeme.dennis@dier.tas.gov.au TISWIZ 14

Terry Liggins terrylig@bigpond.net.au WIT 14

Rob Torok rob.torok@gmail.com HIRS 13

Helena Griggs helenaugriggs@gmail.com DARK HORSES 13

Frances Black fp.black@bigpond.com BETTER LATE THAN NEVER13

Allan Hood allanhoody@yahoo.com.au WRT 12

Mike Calder mjcalder@bigpond.com ANOORATS 12

Jan Hardy janhardy@iprimus.com.au SPRINGERS 12

Neil Wratten kerry.wratten@bigpond.com 12

Ainsley Cavanagh ainsley4@live.com.au MAD DOG 11

Stuart Lawrie stuart.lawrie.00@gmail.com SPRINGERS 11

Simon Stubbs simon.stubbs01@gmail.com SOUTH HOBART 11

Gayle West westysclan@bigpond.com 11

Jennifer Sheridan carmichael-sheridan@netspace.net.au PINK POSSUMS 10

Klaas Hartmann klaas.hartmann@utas.edu.au NN 10

Roscoe Taylor fionaandross@bigpond.com POPH 10

Sally Salier ssalier@bigpond.com WIT 10

Barbara Tassell barbara.tassell@bigpond.com ALT 10

Tony Mount amount4@bigpond.com ANOORATS 10

Sally Salier ssalier@bigpond.com WIT 10

Roscoe Taylor fionaandross@bigpond.com POPH 10

Sue Hancock smaz@isage.net.au ANGELIC UPSTARTS 9

Bernard Walker brw_web@internode.on.net SPRINGERS 9

James Sugden sugden_james@hotmail.com PITTSHERRY 9

Sally Wayte Swayte@bigpond.net.au WAVE 8

Mark West westysclan@bigpond.com ALT 8

Kate Lucas kate.lucas@education.tas.gov.au BOWEN ROAD 8

John Dalco johnwdalco@gmail.com HIRS 8

Ivor Leonard ivorleonard@gmail.com HUTCHINS STAFF 8

Sven Rasmussen svenkjrasmussen@gmail.com POPH 8

Jim Galloway james.galloway@dhhs.tas.gov.au POPH 8

Jane Calder janemcalder@bigpond.com ANOORATS 8

Samantha Pascoe sammiepascoe@gmail.com STRANGE NUTS 8

Robyn Chapman robynchap@hotmail.com TEAM3 8

Ros Watson ros.watson@csiro.au WAVE 8

Sue Mount amount4@bigpond.com ANOORATS 8

Sue Mount amount4@bigpond.com ANOORATS 8

Helena Robin gabirobin@yahoo.com.au 8

Louis Coad louis.coad@live.com.au UNI 1 7

Jane Sargison jane@jsaengineers.com.au UNI STAFF 7

Gary Carroll gary@gary.id.au TIDE 7

Matthew Cohen matthew.cohen@hotmail.com HCC 7

Janet Palfrey aandjpalf@bigpond.com TWIT 7

Jeff Dunn jeff.bicycle.dunn@gmail.com TIDE 7

Wayne Griggs waynecgriggs@gmail.com DARK HORSES 7

Bert Elson bert52.elson@gmail.com SPRINGERS 7

Cathy McComb cathy@cakewoman.com 7

Lynley Hocking lynley@hocking.com.au PINK POSSUMS 7

Callum Fagg faggcallum@gmail.com 7

Nick Jones nickjones.au@gmail.com 7

Wayne Griggs waynecgriggs@gmail.com DARK HORSES 7

Ian Rathbone ian.rathbone@live.com.au KINGS 7

Kerry Wratten kerry.wratten@bigpond.com 7

Kim Carroll kim@carroll.fm 6



Jemery Day jemery.day@csiro.au Gale (CSIRO) 6

Janet Bush jcatherinebush999@gmail.com WIT 6

Stephen Cameron ECSTAFF 6

Dorothy McCartney dorothy.mccartney@dhhs.tas.gov.au POPH 6

Paul Robinson paulrobinson216@hotmail.com HUTCHINS STAFF 6

James Scott Jamesscott@exemail.com.au MAED DOGS 6

Charles Dragar mail@novost.com.au TEAM 4 6

Bill Lethbridge thelethbridges@netspace.net.au TISWIZ 6

Rosie Rutledge rosanner@dpipwe.tas.gov.au DARK HORSES 6

Amy Steer SBS 6

Sally Hill sallys11@hotmail.com PURPLE 6

Dion McKenzie d.j.mckenzie.78@gmail.com RFR 5

Birgit Kruze birgit.kruse@dier.tas.gov.au TISWIZ 5

Tom Palfrey palfness@gmail.com TWIT 5

Hugh Fitzgerald corky@internode.on.net APESMA 5

Mick Cooper SPRINGERS 5

Monica Andrersch john.fox@johnfox.id.au 5

Isabella Kumpulainen 5

Lucy Steer DARK HORSES 5

Gill Pollock ANOORATS 5

John Fox john.fox@johnfox.id.au 4

Graham Scott gscott2@hotkey.net.au TASWATER 4

John Tulk john.12000@hotmail.com WINNERS 4

Caitlyn Webb caitlyn.m.webb@gmail.com NIL 4

Andrew Koerbin Andrew.Koerbin@development.tas.gov.au DEDT 4

Cameron Cooper bracksen@gmail.com STRANGE NUTS 4

Katherine Shaw katherine.shaw@gmail.com STRANGE NUTS 4

Wendy AndrewarthaWendy.andrewartha@education.tas.gov.au 4

Deena Moroney deena@timmoroneyca.com.au 4

Ruth Rathbone ruthrath@gmail.com KINGS 4

Karen Wild-Allen karen.wild-allen@csiro.au WAVE 3

Peter Cusick jecusick@bigpond.net.au PWS 3

Sarah Gilbert sgilbert@utas.edu.au 3

Paul Grey paul.grey@dhhs.tas.gov.au POPH 3

Janet Buckerfield mjsabuckerfield@bigpond.com DARK HORSES 3

Melanie Hawkes hawkes@internode.on.net 3

Helen Macdonald helen.macdonald@education.tas.gov.au 3

Chris Males chris.males83@gmail.com JMG 2

Ian Hawkes Ian.Hawkes@csiro.au TIDE 2

Bruce Terry bruce.c.terry@gmail.com APESMA 2

Elizabeth Canning canningl@internode.on.net APESMA 1

Mark Buckerfield mjsabuckerfield@bigpond.com DARK HORSES 1

Mike Dowling smaz@isage.net.au HIRS 1

Nicole Bryan nbryanmi16@yahoo.com.au 1

Sharon Coad sharon.coad@education.tas.gov.au 1

Nathalie Adams robnath@netspace.net.au 1
Brian Hatfield Brian.Hatfield@csiro.au TIDE 1


